

GP NO.5/22
SH. SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

30.08.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on **16.02.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2022