

GP 5/22
SH. SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

16.02.2023

Present : Ms. Ishita Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner
along-with the petitioner.

Copy of publication filed on behalf of the petitioner.

The same be taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner to move
appropriate application to include the other beneficiaries of the
Will in the present petition.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
09.05.2023.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.02.2023