

GP 5/22
SH. SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

16.08.2023

Present : Ms. Ishita Naugpal, Proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for respondents.

An application U/O I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner. The same be taken on record.

Issue notice of the application U/O I Rule 10 CPC to the proposed respondents on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **18.12.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.08.2023