

GP 5/22
SH. SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

04.05.2024

Present : Ms. Ishita Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with the petitioner.

Ms. Sangeeta Tandon, proposed respondent no.2 in person.

Ms. Promila Sabharwal, proposed respondent no.3 in person. (*Appeared through video conferencing*).

None for proposed respondent no.4.

Proposed respondent no.4, namely, Pramod Seth served through publication. Copy of the same filed, be taken on record.

Let reply to the application U/o I Rule 10 CPC, if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up for consideration on application U/o I Rule 10 CPC on **08.07.2024**. Date given at specific request of counsel for petitioner.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.05.2024