

GP 5/22  
SH. SAURABH KHANNA  
Vs.  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

08.07.2024

Present : Ms. Ishita Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with the petitioner.

Mr. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3. The same be taken on record.

An application U/o I Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the petitioner for impleading the beneficiaries under the registered Will is taken up.

It is stated by counsel for proposed respondents that they have no-objection, if proposed respondents, namely, Smt. Sangeeta Tandon and Smt. Promila Sabharwal are impleaded in the present petition.

In view of the no-objection, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed. Let the amended memo of parties be taken on record.

In the meanwhile, issue notice of the petition to proposed respondent no.4 by way of affixation on filing of PF/RC/Copies for **28.09.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.07.2024