

GP 5/22

SH. SAURABH KHANNA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

04.08.2025

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.**

Pr. Ms. Ishita Nagpaul, Advocate for petitioner through V/C.  
None for State/respondent no.1.  
None for respondent no. 2, 3 & 4.

Matter is fixed today for PE.

PW Sh. Deepak Kumar, Medical Record Technician in person from AIIMS is present.

On the request of witness, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has agreed to pay diet money to the witness through UPI on his mobile number, during the course of the day.

Put up the matter for purpose fixed on 03.09.2025.

(Reader)  
04.08.2025