

GP 5/22
SH. SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

18.12.2025

Present : Ms. Ishita Nagpal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner.

Sh. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3.

Summoned witness Sh. Rajib Lochan Bhattacharyay and Sh. UdayRam Bhatt in person.

Right of respondent no. 4 to file reply already closed vide order dated 28.09.2024.

Sh. Rajib Lochan Bhattacharyay and Sh. UdayRam Bhatt, brought and filed certified copy of summoned records. They are examined as PW5 and PW6 respectively and discharged.

Diet money of Rs. 500/- each paid to the summoned witnesses.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.12.2025