

GP 5/22
SAURABH KHANNA
Vs.
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

15.01.2026

*File taken up today on an application u/O XVI Rule 1(2) CPC
already filed on behalf of the petitioner on 14.01.2026.*

Present : Ms. Ishita Nagpal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)

The aforesaid application filed by the petitioner for summoning of the witnesses. The same is taken on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, the same is disposed of as allowed.

Let witnesses mentioned in the aforesaid application be summoned on filing of PF for date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2026. *Steps be taken within one week from today.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.01.2026