

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Ajay Sharma, Id proxy counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.

Sh. Alok Pandey, Id counsel for Respondent no. 2
and 3 through VC.

Sh. Ashish Verma, Id. Counsel for Social Welfare
through VC.

Summoned witness not present.

At request of Id. Proxy counsel, let the aforesaid
witness be summoned afresh on filing of PF, returnable for
NDOH.

List for purpose fixed on **25.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026

At later stage, Dr. Manisha Jha, Assitant Professor,
Clinical Psychology, IHBAS, Delhi has appeared. She is
discharged unexamined and has been apprised of the NDOH.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026