

GP 5/22  
SH. SAURABH KHANNA  
Vs.  
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

25.05.2026

Present : Mrs. Megha Katari and Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld.  
Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner.  
Sh. Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2  
and 3.

Summoned witness from IHBAS examined as PW7  
and discharged.

Diet money of Rs. 500/- paid to the summoned  
witness.

Despite service of notice of application u/O XVI  
Rule 1 (2) CPC, summoned witness mentioned at Point no. 1 of  
aforesaid application not present today.

In view thereof, issue notice u/O XVI Rule 12 CPC  
to the said witness on filing PF for next date of hearing. *Steps be  
taken within one week from today.*

Put up for remaining PE on **02.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.05.2026